AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR A WILDLIFE LANDING ON LAKE WYLIE. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 

Natural Resources and Community Development, Wildlife Resources Commission, the sum of 

fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) for the 1982-83 fiscal year for the purpose of constructing a 

wildlife landing on Lake Wylie in Gaston County. 

Sec. 2. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Lincoln County Apple 

Growers' Association the sum of ten thousand dollars ($10,000) for fiscal year 1982-83 to